
Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 – HALF TERM 1 [ Total 8 Weeks ] 

DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK 

EVENT 

1 Monday 04 Sept 23 A INSET DAY 

Tuesday 05 Sept 23 A INSET DAY 

Wednesday 06 Sept 23 A All pupils return to school 
Form Tutor session for all year groups – Periods 1 & 2 
Y12 – Sixth Form induction and administration – All Day 
Y13 – Sixth Form induction and administration – Periods 1 & 2 

Thursday 07 Sept 23 A 

Friday 08 Sept 23 A Staff Deadline 9.00am – Data capture Y11 Fine grade & target 
ColorFoto in school – Pupil photos Y7 / Y10 / Y12 

2  Monday 11 Sept 23 B Performance Management Meetings (TLR holders) to take place this week 
Y12 Welcome to KS5 meeting for parents – 5.00pm 

Tuesday 12 Sept 23 B Y10 Welcome to KS4 meeting for parents – 5.00pm 

Wednesday 13 Sept 23 B Department Meeting 1 

Thursday 14 Sept 23 B 

Friday 15 Sept 23 B 

3 Monday 18 Sept 23 A Performance Management Meetings (Staff) to take place this week 
Staff Deadline 9.00am – UCAS subject references 

Tuesday 19 Sept 23 A 

Wednesday 20 Sept 23 A 

Thursday 21 Sept 23 A Twilight Inset for all staff – 3.15pm to 5.15pm 

Friday 22 Sept 23 A 

4 Monday 25 Sept 23 B 

Tuesday 26 Sept 23 B 

Wednesday 27 Sept 23 B 

Thursday 28 Sept 23 B Middle Leaders meeting 3.15pm – 5.00pm 

Friday 29 Sept 23 B Staff Deadline 9.00am – Performance Management paperwork 



Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 – HALF TERM 1 continued [ Total 8 Weeks ] 

DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK 

EVENT 

5 Monday 02 Oct 23 A Whole School Learning Review : Lesson Practice [Mon 2 Oct – Thurs 19 Oct] 

Tuesday 03 Oct 23 A Department Meeting 2 

Wednesday 04 Oct 23 A 

Thursday 05 Oct 23 A 

Friday 06 Oct 23 A 

6     Monday 09 Oct 23 B Y11 English Speaking & Listening Assessments take place this week 

Tuesday 10 Oct 23 B 

Wednesday 11 Oct 23 B 

Thursday 12 Oct 23 B Department Meeting 3 

Friday 13 Oct 23 B Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y9 Interim Report 

7 Monday 16 Oct 23 A 

Tuesday 17 Oct 23 A 

Wednesday 18 Oct 23 A Y11 Parents evening 3.45pm – 6.30pm 

Thursday 19 Oct 23 A Staff Deadline 9.00am – Interim reports Y7/Y8/Y10/Y12/Y13 

Friday 20 Oct 23 A Y9 Interim report issued to parents with Y9 Options information package 

8 Monday 23 Oct 23 B Form Tutor Meetings 3.15pm – 4.15pm 

Tuesday 24 Oct 23 B 

Wednesday 25 Oct 23 B 

Thursday 26 Oct 23 B Y6 Open Evening 4.00pm – 6.00pm [incorporating Twilight hours] 
Y7/Y8/Y10/Y12/Y13 Interim reports issued to parents 

Friday 27 Oct 23 B INSET DAY – replaced with twilight sessions 

October Half Term Holiday [ 1 week ] 

Monday 30 October 2023 – Friday 03 November 2023 



 

 
 

Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 – HALF TERM 2 [ Total 7 Weeks ] 
 

 DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK  EVENT 

9 Monday 
 

06 Nov 23 A Performance Management: Action Enquiry 1 ‘READ’ [3.15pm – 4.30pm] 
LG Presence: Learning Walks Week 

Tuesday 
 

07 Nov 23 A  

Wednesday 
 

08 Nov 23 A  

Thursday 
 

09 Nov 23 A Sixth Form Open Evening [TLR Holders only] 4.00pm – 7.00pm 

Friday 
 

10 Nov 23 A  

10      Monday 
 

13 Nov 23 B Department Review 1  

Tuesday 
 

14 Nov 23 B Autumn Concert 5.30pm 

Wednesday 
 

15 Nov 23 B  

Thursday 
 

16 Nov 23 B Y9 Parents evening 3.45pm – 6.30pm 
Y9 Free choice survey open [Deadline for completion Thurs 23 Nov] 

Friday 
 

17 Nov 23 B  

11 Monday 
 

20 Nov 23 A Y11 English Unit 3 NEA takes place this week  

Tuesday 
 

21 Nov 23 A Strategic Department Meeting 1 [3.15pm – 5.15pm incorporating twilight]  

Wednesday 
 

22 Nov 23 A  

Thursday 
 

23 Nov 23 A Y13 Parents evening 3.45pm – 6.30pm 

Friday 
 

24 Nov 23 A  

12 Monday 
 

27 Nov 23 B  

Tuesday 
 

28 Nov 23 B Y12 Parents evening 3.45pm – 6.30pm 

Wednesday 
 

29 Nov 23 B Y11 Winter examinations commence [Wed 29 Nov – Fri 8 Dec] 

Thursday 
 

30 Nov 23 B  

Friday 
 

01 Dec 23 B  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 – HALF TERM 2 continued [ Total 7 Weeks ] 

DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK 

EVENT 

13 Monday 04 Dec 23 A 

Tuesday 05 Dec 23 A 

Wednesday 06 Dec 23 A 

Thursday 07 Dec 23 A Middle Leaders meeting 3.15pm – 5.00pm 

Friday 08 Dec 23 A 

14    Monday 11 Dec 23 B KS4/KS5 Practical & Oral Winter examinations [Mon 11 Dec – Fri 15 Dec] 
KS5 Review of Learning experiences: Pupil Voice 
Y7-Y11 Nasal Flu Programme in Learning Hub 

Tuesday 12 Dec 23 B Department Meeting 4 

Wednesday 13 Dec 23 B Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y7/Y10 Interim Report 2 

Thursday 14 Dec 23 B 

Friday 15 Dec 23 B 

15 Monday 18 Dec 23 A Y7-Y11 Nasal Flu Programme in Learning Hub 

Tuesday 19 Dec 23 A 

Wednesday 20 Dec 23 A Y7/Y10 Interim Report 2 issued to parents 
Department Meeting 5 
School Carol Concert at St Martins church 6.00pm 

Thursday 21 Dec 23 A Last day of term for pupils and staff 

Friday 22 Dec 23 A INSET DAY – Replaced with twilight sessions 

Christmas Holiday [ 2 weeks ] 

Monday 25 December 2023– Friday 06 January 2024 



Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SPRING TERM 2024 – HALF TERM 1 [ Total 5 Weeks ] 

DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK 

EVENT 

16 Monday 08 Jan 24 B Form Tutor meeting 3.15pm – 4.15pm 
LG Presence: Learning Walks Week 

Tuesday 09 Jan 24 B 

Wednesday 10 Jan 24 B Twilight Inset for all staff – 3.15pm to 5.15pm 

Thursday 11 Jan 24 B 

Friday 12 Jan 24 B Y11 Science Walking Talking Mock – Y11 off timetable all day 
Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y12/Y13 Data capture – Assessment data 
Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y11 Full written reports 
Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y9 Interim Report 2 
Y11 reports – CL Sampling process [Deadline for completion Wed 17 Jan] 

17     Monday 15 Jan 24 A KS3 National Test window 1 [Mon 15 Jan – Fri 26 Jan] 

Tuesday 16 Jan 24 A Middle Leaders meeting 3.15pm – 5.00pm 

Wednesday 17 Jan 24 A 

Thursday 18 Jan 24 A Y11 reports – WLG quality assurance [Deadline for completion Mon 22 Jan] 

Friday 19 Jan 24 A Y9 Interim report 2 issued to parents 

18 Monday 22 Jan 24 B 

Tuesday 23 Jan 24 B Performance Management: Action Enquiry 2 ‘LEARN’ [3.15pm – 4.30pm] 

Wednesday 24 Jan 24 B 

Thursday 25 Jan 24 B 

Friday 26 Jan 24 B Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y13 Full written reports 
Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y8 Interim Report 2 
Y13 reports – CL Sampling process [Deadline for completion Wed 31 Jan] 
Y11 reports issued to parents 



 

 
 

Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SPRING TERM 2024 – HALF TERM 1 continued [ Total 5 Weeks ] 
 

 DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK  EVENT 

19 Monday 
 

29 Jan 24 A Y11 English Group Speaking & Listening Assessments this week  
Department Review 2  
Whole School Learning Review: Pupils Work [Mon 29 Jan – Fri 09 Feb] 

Tuesday 
 

30 Jan 24 A  

Wednesday 
 

31 Jan 24 A Y10 Parents Evening 3.45pm – 6.30pm 

Thursday 
 

01 Feb 24 A Y13 reports – WLG quality assurance [Deadline for completion Mon 22 Jan] 

Friday 
 

02 Feb 24 A Y8 Interim Report 2 issued to parents  

20    Monday 
 

05 Feb 24 B School Production  

Tuesday 
 

06 Feb 24 B School Production 

Wednesday 
 

07 Feb 24 B School Production 
Department Meeting 6 

Thursday 
 

08 Feb 24 B School Production 

Friday 
 

09 Feb 24 B Y13 reports issued to parents 

 

Feb Half Term Holiday [ 1 week ] 
 

Monday 12 February 2024 – Friday 16 February 2024 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SPRING TERM 2024 – HALF TERM 2 [ Total 5 Weeks ] 
 

 DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK  EVENT 

21 Monday 
 

19 Feb 24 A Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y12 Full written reports 
Y12 reports – CL Sampling process [Deadline for completion Thurs 22 Jan] 
KS4 Review of Learning experiences: Pupil Voice  
 

Tuesday 
 

20 Feb 24 A  

Wednesday 
 

21 Feb 24 A  

Thursday 
 

22 Feb 24 A Middle Leaders meeting 3.15pm – 5.00pm 

Friday 
 

23 Feb 24 A Y12 reports – WLG quality assurance [Deadline for completion Mon 26 Feb] 

22      Monday 
 

26 Feb 24 B Performance Management Mid-Yr Review meetings to take place this week 
Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y9 Full written reports 
Y9 reports – CL Sampling process [Deadline for completion Thurs 29 Jan] 
 

Tuesday 
 

27 Feb 24 B  

Wednesday 
 

28 Feb 24 B  

Thursday 
 

29 Feb 24 B Twilight Inset for all staff – 3.15pm to 5.15pm 

Friday 
 

01 Mar 24 B School Eisteddfod: Y7 [AM] & Y8 [PM] 
Y9 reports – WLG quality assurance [Deadline for completion Tues 5 March] 
Y12 reports issued to parents 

23 Monday 
 

04 Mar 24 A  

Tuesday 
 

05 Mar 24 A Department Meeting 7 

Wednesday 
 

06 Mar 24 A  

Thursday 
 

07 Mar 24 A  

Friday 
 

08 Mar 24 A  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SPRING TERM 2024– HALF TERM 2 continued [ Total 5 Weeks ] 
 

 DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK  EVENT 

24 Monday 
 

11 Mar 24 B Y11 Exam information evening for parents – 5.00pm 

Tuesday 
 

12 Mar 24 B Y9 reports issued to parents  
Y9 Final option choices active [Deadline for completion Thurs 21 March] 

Wednesday 
 

13 Mar 24 B Performance Management: Action Enquiry 3 ‘ACT’ [3.15pm – 4.30pm] 

Thursday 
 

14 Mar 24 B  

Friday 
 

15 Mar 24 B  

25     Monday 
 

18 Mar 24 A Form Tutor meeting 3.15pm – 4.15pm  
Y10 Exam information evening for parents – 5.00pm 

Tuesday 
 

19 Mar 24 A  

Wednesday 
 

20 Mar 24 A  

Thursday 
 

21 Mar 24 A  

Friday 
 

22 Mar 24 A  

 

Easter Holiday [ 2 weeks ] 
 

Monday 25 March 2024 – Friday 05 April 2024 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SUMMER TERM 2024 – HALF TERM 1 [ Total 7 Weeks ] 

DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK 

EVENT 

26 Monday 08 Apr 24 B Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y10 Full written reports 
Y10 reports – CL Sampling process [Deadline for completion Thurs 11 April] 

Tuesday 09 Apr 24 B 

Wednesday 10 Apr 24 B 

Thursday 11 Apr 24 B Y7 Parents evening 3.45pm – 6.30pm 

Friday 12 Apr 24 B Y10 reports – WLG quality assurance [Deadline for completion Mon 15 Apr] 

27 Monday 15 Apr 24 A 

Tuesday 16 Apr 24 A 

Wednesday 17 Apr 24 A 

Thursday 18 Apr 24 A Middle Leaders meeting 3.15pm – 5.00pm 

Friday 19 Apr 24 A Y10 reports issued to parents 

28 Monday 22 Apr 24 B Y12/Y13 Exam information evening for parents – 5.00pm 

Tuesday 23 Apr 24 B 

Wednesday 24 Apr 24 B Department Meeting 8 

Thursday 25 Apr 24 B 

Friday 26 Apr 24 B 



Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SUMMER TERM 2024 – HALF TERM 1 continued [ Total 7 Weeks ] 

DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK 

EVENT 

29 Monday 29 Apr 24 A 

Tuesday 30 Apr 24 A 

Wednesday 01 May 24 A Y8 Parents evening 3.45pm – 6.30pm 

Thursday 02 May 24 A 

Friday 03 May 24 A Y11 Last day of school  

30 Monday 06 May 24 B MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 07 May 24 B Twilight Inset for all staff – 3.15pm to 5.15pm 

Wednesday 08 May 24 B 

Thursday 09 May 24 B GCSE External examinations: Written papers commence 

Friday 10 May 24 B Y12/Y13 Last day of school 
Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y9 End of Key stage levels 

31 Monday 13 May 24 A AS External examinations: written papers commence 
Department Review 3 

Tuesday 14 May 24 A 

Wednesday 15 May 24 A Strategic Department Meeting 2 [3.15pm – 5.15pm incorporating twilight] 

Thursday 16 May 24 A 

Friday 17 May 24 A 

32 Monday 20 May 24 B A2 External examinations: written papers commence 

Tuesday 21 May 24 B 

Wednesday 22 May 24 B 

Thursday 23 May 24 B Department Meeting 9 

Friday 24 May 24 B 

Half Term Whitsun Holiday [ 1 week ] 

Monday 27 May 2024 – Friday 31 May 2024 



 

 
 

Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SUMMER TERM 2024 – HALF TERM 2 [ Total 7 Weeks ] 
 

 DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK  EVENT 

33 Monday 
 

03 June 24 A LG Presence: Learning Walks Week 

Tuesday 
 

04 June 24 A  

Wednesday 
 

05 June 24 A  

Thursday 
 

06 June 24 A Performance Management: Action Enquiry 4 ‘REFLECT’ [3.15pm – 4.30pm] 

Friday 
 

07 June 24 A  

34 Monday 
 

10 June 24 B KS3 National Test window 2 [Mon 10 June – Fri 21 June] 

Tuesday 
 

11 June 24 B  

Wednesday 
 

12 June 24 B Department Meeting 10 

Thursday 
 

13 June 24 B  

Friday 
 

14 June 24 B  

35 Monday 
 

17 June 24 A Y12 return to school 
PM: CL Lesson observations & review of pupil work [Mon 17 June – Fri 05 July] 

Department Review 4 

Tuesday 
 

18 June 24 A  

Wednesday 
 

19 June 24 A  

Thursday 
 

20 June 24 A Middle Leaders meeting 3.15pm – 5.00pm 

Friday 
 

21 June 24 A External examinations finish 
Y12 UCAS launch [ Periods 1 – 3] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cardiff High School Calendar 2023-2024 

SUMMER TERM 2024– HALF TERM 2 continued [ Total 7 Weeks ] 

DAY DATE SCHOOL 
WEEK 

EVENT 

36 Monday 24 June 24 B Y13 UCAS parents information evening – 5.00pm 
Y10 English Speaking & Listening Assessments 
KS3 Review of Learning experiences: Pupil Voice 

Tuesday 25 June 24 B 

Wednesday 26 June 24 B External examinations contingency day 

Thursday 27 June 24 B Department Meeting 11 

Friday 28 June 24 B Staff Deadline 9.00am – Y7/Y8 Full written reports 
Y7/Y8 reports – CL Sampling process [Deadline for completion Fri 05 July] 

37 Monday 01 July 24 A INSET DAY 

Tuesday 02 July 24 A Y7/Y8 Health & Wellbeing Day 

 
Wednesday 03 July 24 A Y9/Y10 Health & Wellbeing Day 

Thursday 04 July 24 A Y12 Health & Wellbeing Day 

Friday 05 July 24 A Staff Deadline 9.00am – Performance Management Action enquiry 

38 Monday 08 July 24 B Y7/8 reports – WLG quality assurance [Deadline for completion 11 July] 

Tuesday 09 July 24 B Department Meeting 12 
Junior Musical 

Wednesday 10 July 24 B Junior Musical 

Thursday 11 July 24 B New intake Y7 Transition Day 
New intake Y7 parents information evening – 5.00pm 

Friday 12 July 24 B New intake Y7 Induction Day 

39 Monday 15 July 24 A Y7 Celebration assembly 

Tuesday 16 July 24 A Y8 Celebration assembly 

Wednesday 17 July 24 A Y9 Celebration assembly 

Thursday 18 July 24 A Y10 Celebration assembly 

Friday 19 July 24 A Y7 reports issued to parents 
Y8 reports issued to parents 
Y9 End of KS levels issued to parents 
Last day of term for pupils and staff 

40 Monday 22 July 24 B INSET DAY – Replaced with twilight sessions 

Summer Holiday [ 6 weeks ] : Tuesday 23 July 2024 – Friday 30 August 2024 


